in Marathi in their Mumbai editions  The last date for the submission of EOI 

is Monday, 16th December 2024. 

3. Submission of Refundable Deposit with Expression of Interest (EOI) 

and return thereof  

All Prospective Resolution Applicants (PRAs) shall be required to submit 

refundable deposit of Rs 25,00,000/- (Rupee Twenty Five lakh only) 

along with EOI, through Demand Draft / RTGS / NEFT / Electronic Fund 

Transfer or Bank Guarantee (applicable for overseas entities only). 

Refundable Deposit shall be paid through Demand Draft / RTGS / NEFT / 

Electronic Fund Transfer in favour of “Shrivallabh Pittie Industries